
WORKING SCHEDULE FALL
APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION PERIOD FOR GRADUATE PROGRAMS 11 April 2023 Tuesday – 20 October 2023 Friday
APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION PERIOD FOR LATERAL TRANSFERS 01 August 2023 Tuesday- 22 September 2023 Friday
DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF MA TERM PROJECT AND THESIS SUBJECT 
PROPOSAL FORMS TO THE INSTITUTE

18 September 2023 Monday

LAST DAY OF APPLICATIONS FOR EXEMPTION WITHIN THE SCOPE OF 
RECOGNITION OF PRIOR LEARNING

Monday, September 25, 2023

COURSE REGISTRATIONS (COMPLETING THE COURSE SELECTIONS THROUGH THE 
OIS SYSTEM)

02 October 2023 Monday - 06 October 2023 Friday

FIRST DAY OF CLASSES Monday, October 09, 2023
COURSE ADD/DROP 09 October 2023 Monday - 20 October 2023 Friday
MAKE‐UP CLASSES FOR THE ONES THAT COULD NOT BE CONDUCTED ON 
SATURDAY 28 OCTOBER 2023 

05 November 2023 Sunday

LAST DAY FOR APPLICATIONS TO FREEZE REGISTRATION 17 November 2023 Friday
LAST DAY FOR WITHDRAWAL FROM COURSES 17 November 2023 Friday
MIDTERMS 27 November Monday - 03 December 2023 Sunday
SUBMISSION OF THESIS INTERIM REPORT TO ADVISORS 01 December 2023 Friday
SUBMISSION OF PROJECT INTERIM REPORT TO ADVISORS 01 December 2023 Friday
DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE MIDTERM GRADES INTO OIS 07 December 2023 Thursday
DEADLINE FOR MIDTERM MAKE‐UP EXAM APPLICATIONS 12 December 2023 Tuesday
MAKE-UP EXAMS FOR THE MIDTERMS 14 December 2023 Thursday - 16 December 2023 Saturday
DEADLINE FOR REPORTING THE GRADES OF THE MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAMS TO 
THE INSTITUTE VIA A GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM

Wednesday, December 20, 2023

DEADLINE FOR HANDING  ALL MIDTERM/MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAM PACKS TO 
THE INSTITUTE

Friday, December 29, 2023

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE GRADES FOR ALL THE ASSESSMENT AND 
EVALUATION ACTIVITIES FOR THE SEMESTER INTO THE SYSTEM  

Monday, January 08, 2024

MAKE-UP CLASSES FOR THE ONES THAT COULD NOT BE CONDUCTED ON MONDAY 
01 JANUARY 2024 

Monday, January 15, 2024

LAST DAY OF CLASSES FOR THE FALL SEMESTER Monday, January 15, 2024

DEADLINE FOR THE FACULTY STAFF TO CHECK OVER OIS THE CASES OF STUDENTS 
THAT HAVE FAILED IN THE FALL SEMESTER DUE TO ABSENTEEISM  

Tuesday, January 16, 2024

FINAL EXAMS 17 January 2024 Wednesday - 23 January 2024 Tuesday
DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE GRADES FROM FINAL EXAMS INTO OIS Thursday, January 25, 2024
DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE MA THESES TO ADVISORS Monday, January 29, 2024
DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE TERM PROJECTS TO ADVISORS Monday, January 29, 2024
RETAKE EXAMS 29 January 2024 Monday - 04 February 2024 Sunday
DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RETAKE EXAM GRADES INTO OIS Wednesday, February 07, 2024
DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS TO TAKE ADDITIONAL EXAMS TO GRADUATE (FOR 
MAXIMUM TWO COURSES)

Friday, February 09, 2024

GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAMS 13 February 2024 Tuesday - 14 February Wednesday 2024
DEADLINE FOR REPORTING THE GRADES OF GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAMS  
TO THE INSTITUTE VIA A GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM

Thursday, February 15, 2024

DEADLINE FOR ADVISORS TO SUBMIT THE MA THESIS APPROVAL FORMS AND 
THESES TO THE INSTITUTE TO APPLY FOR A THESIS DEFENSE  

Thursday, February 15, 2024

DEADLINE FOR ADVISORS TO SUBMIT THE MA TERM PROJECTS TO THE INSTITUTE  Thursday, February 15, 2024

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS TO TAKE SINGLE COURSE EXAMS FOR GRADUATION Friday, February 16, 2024

SINGLE COURSE EXAM FOR GRADUATION 20 February 2024 Tuesday - 21 February 2024 Wednesday
DEADLINE FOR REPORTING THE GRADES OF SINGE COURSE EXAM FOR 
GRADUATION TO THE INSTITUTE VIA A GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM  

Thursday, February 22, 2024

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS TO TAKE GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE 
(GPA) UPGRADE EXAMS

Friday, February 23, 2024

EXAMS TO INCREASE GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) 27 February 2024 Tuesday- 28 February 2024 Wednesday
DEADLINE FOR ANNOUNCING THE GRADES FOR THE EXAMS TO UPGRADE 
GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA)

Friday, March 01, 2024

MA THESIS DEFENSE PRESENTATIONS 04 March 2024 Monday- 15 March 2024 Friday
MA TERM PROJECT AND THESIS DEFENSE PRESENTATIONS 11 March 2024 Monday- 15 March 2024 Friday
 DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENTS AFTER THE MA TERM 
PROJECT/THESIS DEFENSES TO THE INSTITUTE AND ENTERING THE GRADES TO THE 
SYSTEM

Friday, March 22, 2024

DEADLINE FOR HANDING  ALL FINAL & RETAKE & GRADUATION ADDITIONAL & 
SINGLE COURSE AND GRADUATION GPA INCREASE EXAM PACKS TO THE 
INSTITUTE  

Friday, March 22, 2024

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE BOUND EDITIONS OF THE TERM PROJECTS TO 
THE INSTITUTE

Friday, March 29, 2024

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE BOUND EDITIONS OF THE MA THESES AND 
OTHER DOCUMENTS TO THE INSTITUTE

Monday, April 15, 2024

WORKING SCHEDULE SPRING
APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION PERIOD FOR GRADUATE PROGRAMS 1 November 2024 Wednesday - 1 March 2024 Friday
LATERAL TRANSFER APPLICATION & REGISTRATION PERIOD 25 January 2024 Thursday - 02 February 2024 Friday

BEYKOZ UNIVERSITY 2023-2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR GRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMS



LAST DAY OF APPLICATIONS FOR EXEMPTION WITHIN THE SCOPE OF 
RECOGNITION OF PRIOR LEARNING

Monday, February 05, 2024

COURSE REGISTRATIONS (COMPLETING THE COURSE SELECTIONS THROUGH THE 
OIS SYSTEM)

12 February  2024 Monday - 16 February 2024 Friday

FIRST DAY OF CLASSES Monday, February 19, 2024
COURSE ADD/DROP 19 February 2024 Monday-01 March 2024 Friday
DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF MA TERM PROJECT AND THESIS SUBJECT 
PROPOSAL FORMS TO THE INSTITUTE

Friday, March 22, 2024

LAST DAY FOR APPLICATIONS TO FREEZE REGISTRATION FOR THE SPRING TERM Friday, March 29, 2024

LAST DAY FOR WITHDRAWAL FROM COURSES FOR THE SPRING TERM Friday, March 29, 2024
MIDTERMS 15 April 2024 Monday - 21 April 2024 Sunday
SUBMISSION OF THESIS INTERIM REPORT TO ADVISORS Friday, April 19, 2024
SUBMISSION OF PROJECT INTERIM REPORT TO ADVISORS Friday, April 19, 2024
DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE MIDTERM GRADES INTO OIS Thursday, April 25, 2024
DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE MA THESES TO ADVISORS Friday, April 26, 2024
DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE TERM PROJECTS TO ADVISORS Friday, April 26, 2024
DEADLINE FOR MIDTERM MAKE‐UP EXAM APPLICATIONS Tuesday, April 30, 2024
MIDTERM MAKE‐UP EXAMS 02 May 2024 Thursday - 04 May 2024 Saturday
DEADLINE FOR REPORTING THE GRADES OF THE MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAMS TO 
THE INSTITUTE VIA A GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM

Wednesday, May 08, 2024

DEADLINE FOR ADVISORS TO SUBMIT THE MA THESIS APPROVAL FORMS AND 
THESES TO THE INSTITUTE TO APPLY FOR A THESIS DEFENSE  

Friday, May 10, 2024

DEADLINE FOR HANDING  ALL MIDTERM/MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAM PACKS TO 
THE INSTITUTE

Friday, May 17, 2024

THESIS DEFENSE WEEK* 20 May 2024 Monday-24 May 2024 Friday
TERM PROJECT DEFENSE WEEK* 20 May 2024 Monday-24 May 2024 Friday
DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE GRADES FOR ALL THE ASSESSMENT AND 
EVALUATION ACTIVITIES FOR THE SEMESTER INTO THE SYSTEM  

Monday, May 27, 2024

MAKE-UP CLASS FOR THE ONES MISSED ON 09.04.2024 DUE TO RAMADAN FEAST 
EVE

Tuesday, May 28, 2024

MAKE-UP CLASS FOR THE ONES MISSED ON 10.04.2024 DUE TO RAMADAN FEAST Wednesday, May 29, 2024

MAKE-UP CLASS FOR THE ONES MISSED ON 11.04.2024 DUE TO RAMADAN FEAST Thursday, May 30, 2024

MAKE-UP CLASS FOR THE ONES MISSED ON 12.04.2024 DUE TO RAMADAN FEAST Friday, May 31, 2024

 DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENTS AFTER THE MA TERM 
PROJECT/THESIS DEFENSES TO THE INSTITUTE AND ENTERING THE GRADES TO THE 
SYSTEM

Friday, May 31, 2024

MAKE-UP CLASS FOR THE ONES MISSED ON 23.04.2024 Monday, June 03, 2024
MAKE-UP CLASS FOR THE ONES MISSED ON 01.05.2024 Tuesday, June 04, 2024
LAST DAY OF SPRING TERM CLASSES Tuesday, June 04, 2024

DEADLINE FOR THE FACULTY STAFF TO CHECK OVER OIS THE CASES OF STUDENTS 
THAT HAVE FAILED IN THE FALL SEMESTER DUE TO ABSENTEEISM  

Wednesday, June 05, 2024

FINAL EXAMS 06 June 2024 Thursday - 12 June 2024 Wednesday
DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE GRADES FROM FINAL EXAMS INTO OIS Friday, June 14, 2024
DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE BOUND EDITIONS OF THE MA THESES AND 
OTHER DOCUMENTS TO THE INSTITUTE

Monday, June 24, 2024

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE MA THESES TO ADVISORS Monday, June 24, 2024
DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE TERM PROJECTS TO ADVISORS Monday, June 24, 2024
RETAKE EXAMS 24 June 2024 Monday - 30 June 2024 Sunday
DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RETAKE EXAM GRADES INTO OIS Wednesday, July 03, 2024
DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS TO TAKE ADDITIONAL EXAMS TO GRADUATE (FOR 
MAXIMUM TWO COURSES)

Friday, July 05, 2024

GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAMS 9 July 2024 Tuesday-10 July 2024 Wednesday
DEADLINE FOR REPORTING THE GRADES OF GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAMS  
TO THE INSTITUTE VIA A GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM

Thursday, July 11, 2024

DEADLINE FOR ADVISORS TO SUBMIT THE MA THESIS APPROVAL FORMS AND 
THESES TO THE INSTITUTE TO APPLY FOR A THESIS DEFENSE  (2ND ROUND)

Friday, July 12, 2024

DEADLINE FOR ADVISORS TO SUBMIT THE MA TERM PROJECTS TO THE INSTITUTE  
(2ND ROUND)

Friday, July 12, 2024

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS TO TAKE SINGLE COURSE EXAMS FOR GRADUATION Friday, July 12, 2024

SINGLE COURSE EXAM FOR GRADUATION 16 July 2024 Tuesday-17 July 2024 Wednesday
DEADLINE FOR REPORTING THE GRADES OF SINGE COURSE EXAM FOR 
GRADUATION TO THE INSTITUTE VIA A GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM  

Thursday, July 18, 2024

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS TO TAKE GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE 
(GPA) UPGRADE EXAMS

Friday, July 19, 2024

EXAMS TO INCREASE GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) 23 July 2024 Tuesday-24 July 2024 Wednesday
DEADLINE FOR ANNOUNCING THE GRADES FOR THE EXAMS TO UPGRADE 
GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA)

Friday, July 26, 2024

MA TERM PROJECT AND THESIS DEFENSE PRESENTATIONS 29 July 2024 Monday-09 August 2024 Friday



MA TERM PROJECT AND THESIS DEFENSE PRESENTATIONS 05 August 2024 Monday-09 August 2024 Friday
 DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENTS AFTER THE MA TERM 
PROJECT/THESIS DEFENSES TO THE INSTITUTE AND ENTERING THE GRADES TO THE 
SYSTEM (2ND ROUND)

Friday, August 16, 2024

DEADLINE FOR HANDING  ALL FINAL & RETAKE & GRADUATION ADDITIONAL & 
SINGLE COURSE AND GRADUATION GPA INCREASE EXAM PACKS TO THE 
INSTITUTE   

Friday, August 16, 2024

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE BOUND EDITIONS OF THE TERM PROJECTS TO 
THE INSTITUTE

Friday, August 23, 2024

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE BOUND EDITIONS OF THE MA THESES AND 
OTHER DOCUMENTS TO THE INSTITUTE (2ND ROUND)

Monday, September 09, 2024

WORKING SCHEDULE SUMMER SCHOOL
APPLICATIONS FOR SUMMER SCHOOL 24 June 2024 Monday - 04 July 2024 Thursday
DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS TO ATTEND COURSES IN OTHER HIGHER 
EDUCATION INSTITIUTIONS IN SUMMER SCHOOL  

Thursday, July 04, 2024

ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE COURSES THAT WILL BE OPENED  AND RESULTS FOR THE 
APPLICATIONS TO ATTEND COURSES IN OTHER HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS

Tuesday, July 09, 2024

SUMMER SCHOOL COURSE REGISTRATION 10 July 2024 Wednesday- 12 July 2024 Friday
FIRST DAY OF CLASSES Tuesday, July 16, 2024
MIDTERMS 05 August 2024 Monday - 10 August 2024 Saturday
DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE MIDTERM GRADES INTO OIS Tuesday, August 13, 2024
DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS TO TAKE  MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAMS Thursday, August 15, 2024
MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAMS 19 August 2024 Monday - 20 August 2024 Tuesday
MAKE-UP CLASSES FOR THE ONES MISSED ON 15 July  2024 Monday Tuesday, August 20, 2024
DEADLINE FOR REPORTING THE GRADES OF THE MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAMS TO 
THE INSTITUTE VIA A GRADE NOTIFICATION FORM

Thursday, August 22, 2024

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE GRADES FOR THE EXAMS HELD IN THE TERM INTO 
THE SYSTEM  

Thursday, August 29, 2024

LAST DAY OF CLASSES Sunday, September 01, 2024
MAKE-UP CLASSES FOR THE ONES MISSED ON 30 August 2024 Friday Sunday, September 01, 2024
FINAL EXAMS 02 September 2024 Monday-07 September 2024 Saturday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE GRADES FROM FINAL EXAMS INTO OIS PLATFORM Tuesday, September 10, 2024

RETAKE EXAMS 16 September 2024 Monday - 21 September 2024 Saturday
DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE GRADES FROM THE RETAKE EXAMS INTO OIS 
PLATFORM

Tuesday, September 24, 2024
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